values, which found that the fourth scenario achieves
the best indicators for the benefit of the local product
for many reasons:

1. The relative importance of the value of
domestic production to domestic consumption at
domestic price (table4):

A -The fourth scenario achieves the highest
percentage of local production value in nominal values
representing about 5.6%, 20.4%, 18.25% of the value
of domestic consumption during the average periods
(2000-2006), (2007-2012 ), (2013-2017) and about

 Nature and Science 2019;17(7)   http://www.sciencepub.net/nature

28

19.3 in (2017). While in real values it represented
5.12%, 15.9%, 17.4% during the three periods
respectively, and 22.9% in 2017.

B-The fourth scenario achieves the maximum
increase in the price of the producer from the price of
the border estimated at 13% during the period

considered in the nominal values, while in real values
an increase of about 40%, 2% during the average of
the first and second periods and a decrease of about
40%, 50% during the average of the third period And
2017 respectively.

Table (4): The relative importance value of domestic production to domestic consumption at domestic price &
rate of change in domestic price to board price of corn in (2000-2017).

  (%) to   to (%)

 year (2000-2006)* (2007-2012)* (2013-2017)* 2017 (2000-2006) (2007-2012) (2013-2017) 2017

Nominal

basic 4.01 12.07 11.65 12.8 0.21 0.44 0.35 0.31

scenario 1 4.36 11.88 14.55 15.9 0.15 0.50 0.08 0.06

scenario 2 4.44 12.09 14.67 14.86 0.12 0.48 0.08 0.13

scenario 3 5.11 13.65 16.37 16.37 (0.02) 0.31 (0.03) 0.03

scenario 4 5.59 20.37 18.25 19.34 (0.13) (0.13) (0.13) (0.13)

Real

basic 3.7 9.44 11.1 15.17 (0.17) 0.70 1.18 1.27

scenario 1 4.03 9.29 13.86 18.85 (0.23) 0.75 0.74 0.83

scenario 2 4.11 9.46 13.98 17.61 (0.24) 0.72 0.74 0.96

scenario 3 4.72 10.68 15.59 19.4 (0.34) 0.52 0.56 0.77

scenario 4 5.17 15.94 17.39 22.92 (0.40) (0.02) 0.40 0.50
*refer to geometric mean.  refer to the local price exceeds porder price. Source: calculated from table (1) and the partial equilibrium model.

C) Nominal protection coefficient and tax effect

on domestic corn farmers (Table 5), according to
nominal values, the fourth scenario achieves the
highest percentage of farmer's corn value of their
output at the world price, with about 115% during the
study period. In addition, The result showed that there
is a support for the producer with about 15%, while
according to real values, corn producers receive

169%,100%, 72% of the value of their output at the